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BEFORE 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OfflO 

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio 
Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric 
Illuminating Company and The Toledo 
Edison Company for Authority to Provide 
for a Standard Service Offer Pursuant to 
R.C. §4928.143 in the Form of an Electric 
Security Plan. 
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Case No. 12-1230-EL-SSO 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 

FOR 

DUKE ENERGY RETAIL SALES, LLC 

Duke Energy Retail Sales, LLC, respectfully submits this Notice of Substitution of 

Counsel in the above-captioned case. Dorothy K. Corbett respectfully withdraws from this 

case. Jeanne W. Kingery will replace Ms. Corbett in this proceeding. 

Please add Ms. Kingery's name to your service list. 

Respectfully submitted. 

DUKE ENERGY RETAIL SALES, LLC 

Amy B. Spiller (Counsel of Rgge^ 
Deputy General Counsel 
Jeanne W. Kingery 
Associate General Counsel 
139 East Fourth Street 
1303-Main 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
(513) 287-4359 (telephone) 
(513) 287-4385 (facsimile) 
Amy.Spiller@dukc-energY.com 
ieanne.Kingerv@duke-cnergy.CQm 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing document was 
served this 25th day of April, 2012, by electronic mail, upon die persons listed below. 

Jeanne W. Kingery 

James W. Burk 
Arthur E. Korkosz 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
burkj@firstenerfjvcorp.com 

James F. Lang 
Laura C. McBride 
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 
1405 East Sixth Street 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
jlang@calfee.com 
Imcbride @ calfee. com 

David A. Kutik 
Jones Day 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
dakutik@ionesdav.com 

Counsel for Applicants, Ohio Edison 
Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating 
Company, and the Toledo Edison Company 

Larry S. Sauer, Counsel of Record 
Terry L. Etter 
Melissa Yost 
Assistant Consumers' Counsel 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215-3485 
sauer@occ,state.oh.us 
etter @ occ. s tate. oh. us 
vost@occ.state.oh.us 

Counsel for Ohio Consumers' Counsel 

Thomas McNamee 
180 East Broad St., 3'"̂  Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Thomas,mcnaraee@puc.state.oh.us 

Attorney General for Public Utilities 
Commission of Ohio 

Matthew R. Cox 
Matthew Cox Law, Ltd. 
4145 St. Theresa Blvd. 
Avon, OH 44011 
matt@matthewcoxlawxom 

Counsel for the Council of Smaller Enterprises 
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Jacqueline Lake Roberts, Local Counsel 
101 Federal Street, Suite 1100 
Boston, MA 02110 
j roberts @ enemoc.com 

Counsel for CPower, Inc., Viridity Energy, 
Inc., EnergyConnect, Inc., Comverge Inc., 
Enerwise Global Technologies, Inc., and 
Energy Curtailment Specialists, Inc. 

Cheri B. Cunningham 
Director of Law 
161 S. High Street 
Suite 202 
Akron, OH 44308 
Ccunningham@Akronohio.Gov 

Joseph Clark 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 East State Street, 17^ Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
iclark @ mwncmh.com 

Counsel for The City of Akron 

Michael E. Heintz 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
1207 Grandview Ave., Suite 201 
Columbus, Ohio 43212 
mheintz @ elpc. org 

Counsel for the Environmental Law & 
Policy Center 

C. Todd Jones 
General Counsel, AICUO 
Christopher L. Miller 
Counsel of Record 
Gregory H. Dunn 
cmiller@szd.com 
gdunn@szd.com 
Schottenstein Zox & Dunn Co., LPA 
250 West Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Counsel for The AICUO 

Jacqueline Lake Roberts, Counsel of Record 
101 Federal Street, Suite 1100 
Boston, MA 02110 
j roberts @ enemocxom 

Counsel for EnerNOC, Inc. 
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Nolan Moser 
Staff Attorney, Director of Energy and 
Clean Air Programs 
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, Ohio 43212-3449 
nolan@theOEC.org 

Trent Dougherty 
Director of Legal Affairs 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, Ohio 43212-3449 
Trent@theOEC.or2 

Counsel for the Ohio Environmental 
Council 

Lance M. Keiffer 
Assistant Prosecuting Attomey 
Lucas County Courthouse 
700 Adams Street, Suite 250 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
lkeiffer@coJucas.oh.us 

Counsel for NO AC 

Theodore S. Robinson 
Citizen Power 
2121 Murray Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15217 
robinson@citizenpower.com 

Counsel for Citizen Power 

Henry W. Eckhart 
50 West Broad Street #2117 
Columbus Ohio 43215 
henrveckhart@aol.com 

Counsel for The Natural Resources Defense 
Co. 

mailto:nolan@theOEC.org
mailto:Trent@theOEC.or2
mailto:lkeiffer@coJucas.oh.us
mailto:robinson@citizenpower.com
mailto:henrveckhart@aol.com


Lisa G. McAlister 
J. Thomas Siwo 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
Imcal is ter @ bricker.com 
tsi wo @ bricker. com 

Counsel for OMA Energy Group 

Judi L. Sobecki 
Randall V. Griffin 
The Dayton Power and Light Company 
1065 Woodman Drive 
Dayton, OH 45432 
Judi.sobecki@DPLINC.com 
Randall.griffin@DPLINC.com 

Counsel for The Dayton Power and Light 
Company 

Leslie A. Kovacik 
City of Toledo 
420 Madison Ave., Suite 100 
Toledo, Ohio 43604-1219 
leslie.kovacik@toledo.oh.gov 

Counsel for Northwest Ohio 
Aggregation Coalition 

Vincent Parisi 
Matthew White 
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. 
6100 Emerald Parkway 
Dublin, Ohio 43016 
vparisi@igsenergv.com 
mswhite@ igsenergv.com 

Counsel for Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. 

David F. Boehm, Esq. 
Michael L. Kurtz, Esq, 
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
dboehm @ B KLla wfirm.com 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 

Counsel for the Ohio Energy Group 

Christopher J, Allwein 
Williams Allwein & Moser, L.L.C. 
1373 Grandview Ave., Suite 212 
Columbus, Ohio 43212 
callwein @ wameneravlaw.com 

Counsel for Natural Resources Defense 
Council 

Colleen L Mooney 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
Findlay, OH 45839-1793 
cmoonev2@columbus.rr.com 

Counsel for Ohio Partners for Affordable 
Energy 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
P, 0. Box 1008 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 
mhpetricoff @ vor vs. com 

Counsel for Exelon Generation Company, 
LLC and Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 
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Glerm S. Krassen 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
1001 Lakeside Avenue East, Suite 1350 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
gkrassen@bricker.com 

Matthew W. Wamock 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
MWaniock@bricker.com 

Counsel for Northeast Ohio Public Energy 
Council 

Thomas R. Hays 
John Borell 
Lucas County Prosecutors Office 
700 Adams Street Suite 251 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
trhavslaw@gmail.com 
iaborell@co.lucas,oh,us 

Counsel for Northwest Ohio 
Aggregation Coalition 

Christopher J. Allwein 
Williams, Allwein and Moser, LLC 
1373 Grandview Ave., Suite 212 
Columbus, Ohio 43212 
callwein@wamenergvlaw.com 

Counsel for the Sierra Club 

Joseph M. Clark 
6641 North High Street, Suite 200 
Worthington, Ohio 43085 
imclark@vectren.com 

Christopher L. Miller 
Gregory H. Dunn 
Asim Z. Haque 
Ice Miller 
250 West Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
cmiller@szd.com 
adunn@szd.com 
aliaque@szd.com 

Counsel for Direct Energy Services, LLC and 
Direct Energy Business, LLC 

Robert Kelter 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
rkelter@elpc.org 

Counsel for Environmental Law and Policy 
Center 

Michael D. Dortch 
KRAVITZ, BROWN & DORTCH, LLC 
65 East State Street 
Suite 200 
Columbus, OH 43215 
mdortch@kravitzllc.com 

Counsel for 
AEP RETAIL ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC 
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